Completion 

1. 
Engagement of Operators for Operation of 3 nos. 

ESR and 11 nos. Deep Tube Well to regulate and 

monitoring the flow of water at different locations 

under Diamond Harbour Municipality for 225 days. 

Project Code – O&M 131 

Rs. 
39,38,065.00 

(Rupees 

Thirty Nine 

Lakh Thirty 

Eight 

Thousand and 

Sixty Five 
only) 

Rs. 
78,762.00  

(Rupees 

Seventy 

Eight 

Thousand 

Seven 

Hundred and 
Sixty Two 

only) 

225 (Two 
hundred 

twenty five) 

days 

Last date & time of submission of bids online is19.05.2025 at 18:15 Hrs. / 

For details please contact the above office or visit our both websites. In addition to this further any 

corrigendum or addenda shall be published only in the below mentioned websites.

[...]

Time of
Completion

1. Engagement of Operators for Operation of 3 nos. ESR 

and 11 nos. Deep Tube Well to regulate and monitoring 

the flow of water at different locations under Diamond 

Harbour Municipality for 225 days.

Project Code – O&M 131

Rs. 
39,38,065.00

(Rupees 
Thirty Nine 
Lakh Thirty 

Eight 
Thousand and 

Sixty Five 
only)

Rs. 
78,762.00 

(Rupees 
Seventy 

Eight 
Thousand 

Seven 
Hundred 
and Sixty 
Two only)

225 (Two 
hundred 

twenty five) 
days

If the bid value is 80% or less of the Estimated Amount put to tender, the L1 bidder will have to submit 

additional performance security @10% of the tendered amount within 7 (seven) working days from the 

date of issue of letter of acceptance and at the same time prior to issuance of W.O, in the form of Bank